TS3310/12/14 Data Sheet
True 150 nA IQ, Selectable 1.8 to 5 VOUT Instant-On Boost Con-
verter
The TS3310/12/14 is a low power boost switching regulator with an industry leading low
quiescent current of 150 nA(typ). The 150 nA is the actual current consumed from the
battery while the output is in regulation. The TS3310’s extremely low power internal cir-
cuitry consumes 120 nA on average, with periodic switching cycles which service the
load occurring at intervals of up to 25 seconds, together yielding the average 150 nA.

• 10-pin, 2 mm × 2 mm TDFN Package
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev.  1.0
1.  Ordering Information
Ordering Part Number Description Output Voltage Options (V)
TS3310ITD1022 Boost regulator with 0.9 V UVLO 1.8, 2.1, 2.5, 2.85, 3, 3.3, 4.1, 5
TS3312ITD1022 Boost Regulator with 2 V UVLO 2.1, 2.5, 2.85, 3, 3.3, 4.1, 5
TS3314ITD1022 Boost Regulator with 0.9 V UVLO 4, 4.2, 4.35, 4.5, 4.6, 4.7, 4.8, 4.9
Note:
1. Adding the suffix “T” to the part number (e.g., TS3310ITD1022T) denotes tape and reel.
TS3310/12/14 Data Sheet
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.0  |  1
2.  System Overview
2.1  Typical Application Circuit